[bookmark: _GoBack]2018/19 Band Calendar of Events
**Mondays & Thursdays:			Rehearsals 3-6pm (most weeks, terms & conditions apply)**
Friday, August 17:				HCHS v Walton (Home) 5:30 call time
Friday, August 24:				HCHS v Baker (Away) 4:30 call time
Friday, August 31:				HCHS v Bozeman (Senior Night) 5:00pm call time
Friday, September 7:			HCHS v Freeport (Away) call time 4:30pm call time
Saturday, September 8:			Troy University Band Day (morning call time TBA)
Friday, September 14:			HCHS v Graceville (Home) 5:00pm call time
Friday, September 21:			HCHS v Northview (Away) 3:00pm call time (food stop)
Tuesday, September 25:			Middle School Ball Game (call time 5pm AT STADIUM)
Friday, September 28:			HCHS v Blountstown (Home) 5:00pm call time
Saturday, September 29:			Rehobeth Marching Festival (morning call time TBA)
Friday, October 5:				Rodeo Parade (morning call time TBA)
Saturday, October 6:			Rodeo Parade (morning call time TBA, possible contest)
Friday, October 12:				HCHS v Walton (Away) call time 4:30pm
Saturday, October 13:			Dothan Marching Competition (morning call time TBA)
Friday, October 19:				HCHS v Vernon (Homecoming) call time 5:00pm
Saturday, October 20:			FBA Marching MPA Tommy Oliver Stadium Panama City
Friday, October 26:				HCHS v Marianna (Away) 4:30 call time
Friday, November 2:			HCHS v Chipley (Away) 5:00 call time
November Sometime:			Veterans Day Program @ HCHS, times TBA
Thursday, December 20:			Band Winter Concert, 6:30pm, 5:30 call time
January Sometime:				District Honor Band Auditions & Event
**January-April:				Concert Band Rehearsals (times/days TBA)**
Friday, February 8:				Instrumental Solo & Ensemble, BCF in Graceville
Saturday, February 9:			“Winter Guard” S&E, Jazz MPA, Rutherford High, PC
Friday, March 8:				Concert MPA, Chipley FL (times TBA)
Saturday, March 9:				Concert MPA, PCB FL, Arnold HS (times TBA)
March 20, 21, 22, OR 23			State Solo & Ensemble & “Winter Guard” (Seminole HS, Sanford FL)
April 23 or 24:				State Concert MPA, Marina Civic Center (times TBA)
Saturday, May 11:				HCHS Band Awards Banquet
Monday, May 13:				HCHS Band Spring Concert, 6:30pm (5:30 call time)
Friday, May 24:				HCHS Graduation (times/location TBA)

